*available in accuracy class 1.0
**available in accuracy class 0.5 and class 1.0
Power factor accuracy ± 0.2 degree at nominal input range
Measurement functions
(Measurands)
 Output range No. of
outputs
Accuracy class

Y
Ordering key
DPT XX3-1YY X X 3 1 Y
Output
2: 2 nos.
4: 4 nos.
Aux supply
6: High
7: Low
Accuracy
1: Cl 1.0
2: Cl 0.2
5: Cl 0.5
7: Accuracy
   as per
   configuration
-
DPT 623-126
where high auxiliary (6),
output nos. (2), accuracy class (2)
function active power(6)
Example
Function
1: Voltage
3: Frequency
5: Current
6: Active Power
7: Reactive Power
8: Power Factor
9: Apparent power
DPT300: three phase